GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:387
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2012

CHILD TRACKING SYSTEM
Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has decided to institute child tracking systems in Naxal hit areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKRISHNA TIRATH)

(@) & (b): The Government, in the Ministry of Women and Child Development, has begun the implementation of a project namely "Track
Child" in the country, including naxal hit areas, which is aimed at maintaining real time data of all children availing rehabilitation
services under the Integrated Child Protection Scheme (ICPS). The software also provides for setting up a National Portal containing
identification details of the above mentioned children as well as missing children reported in the Police Stations. The Portal would
facilitate matching of the children availing services under the Scheme with the reported missing children.
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